

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-3850 Version: 1 Name: 3rd amendment to Task Order with Tidal Basin for

Emergency Management Consulting related to

Hurricane Ian

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/7/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/7/2023 Final action: 3/7/2023

Title: *Approving the attached "Third Amendment to Task Order No. 2022-03-TBGC-PA" in the amount of up

to \$75,000.00 (bringing Task Order cost to \$175,000.00), to Tidal Basin Government Consulting, LLC (Tidal Basin) for additional Emergency Management Consulting Services related to Hurricane Ian; Authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute necessary documents, upon advice and

consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Resolution 22-285, 4. Third Amendment to Task Order - CKW

Hurricane Ian, 5. Resolution 20-068, 6. Resolution 22-029 and Tidal Basin Contract Amendment, 7. Tidal Basin Task Order - CKW Hurricane Ian, 8. First Amendment to Task Order - CKW Hurricane Ian,

9. 2nd Amendment to Task Order - CKW Hurricane Ian

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2023	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Approving the attached "Third Amendment to Task Order No. 2022-03-TBGC-PA" in the amount of up to \$75,000.00 (bringing Task Order cost to \$175,000.00), to Tidal Basin Government Consulting, LLC (Tidal Basin) for additional Emergency Management Consulting Services related to Hurricane Ian; Authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute necessary documents, upon advice and consent of the City Attorney.